
Measures, 
shape and space
Entry Level 1 

FU
N

C
T

IO
N

A
L
1EL

Maths

         

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page i



Copyright © Axis Education 2016

The worksheets may be reproduced for use at one site within the purchasing 
institution for educational use only without permission from the publisher,

providing that the work has been paid for.

Otherwise, no part of this publication may be photocopied, recorded, or otherwise reproduced, 
stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any electronic or mechanical 

means without prior permission of the copyright owner.

Work sent on approval or inspection and not yet paid for 
may not be copied under any circumstances.

ISBN 978-1-84618-538-0

Axis Education, PO Box 459
Shrewsbury SY4 4WZ.

email: enquiries@axiseducation.co.uk
www.axiseducation.co.uk

Published 2016

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page ii



Contents

Introduction v

Teaching notes
Worksheets 1, 2, 3 vii
Worksheet 4 vii
Worksheets 5, 6 vii
Worksheet 7 viii
Worksheets 8, 9, 10, 11 viii
Worksheets 12, 24, 36, 46 ix
Worksheet 13 ix
Worksheet 14 ix
Worksheets15, 16, 17 x
Worksheets18, 19, 32, 33, 43, 52 x
Worksheets 20, 31, 42, 53 xi
Worksheets 21, 22, 23, 34, 35, 44, 45 xi
Worksheets 25, 37, 47 xii
Worksheets 26, 38, 48 xii
Worksheets 27, 28, 29, 30, 39, 40, 41, 
49, 50, 51 xii

Student checklist xv

Photocopiable worksheets
1. Know your cash 1 1
2. Know your cash 2 2
3. Sorting coins 3
4. How much have you got? 4
5. Know your notes 1 5
6. Know your notes 2 6
7. Days of the week 7
8. The months of the year 8
9. The four seasons 9
10. Seasons, months, days 1 10
11. Seasons, months, days 2 11
12. Plan your week 12
13. Reading and writing the time 13
14. Making it clear 14
15. Making comparisons 1 15
16. Making comparisons 2 16
17. Making comparisons 3 17
18. Know your shapes 1 18
19. Know your shapes 2 19
20. Where does it go? 20
21. Hotel – choosing the right coin 1 21
22. Hotel – choosing the right coin 2 22
23. Hotel – how much change? 23
24. Hotel – dates for your diary 24
25. Hotel – conference timetable 25

    

             
         

       

             
                

       

           
      

 

    
  

 

 

26. Hotel – 12-hour clock 26
27. Hotel – comparing height 27
28. Hotel – comparing length 28
29. Hotel – comparing width 29
30. Hotel – comparing capacity 30
31. Hotel – place setting 31
32. Hotel – find the shapes 1 32
33. Hotel – find the shapes 2 33
34. Supermarket – choosing the right coins 1 34
35. Supermarket – choosing the right coins 2 35
36. Supermarket – dates for your diary 36
37. Supermarket – opening times 37
38. Supermarket – 12-hour clock 38
39. Supermarket – comparing weight 39
40. Supermarket – comparing height 40
41. Supermarket – comparing capacity 41
42. Supermarket – at the checkout 42
43. Supermarket – find the shapes 43
44. Factory – choosing the right amount 1 44
45. Factory – choosing the right amount 2 45
46. Factory – dates for your diary 46
47. Factory – delivery times 47
48. Factory – 12-hour clock 48
49. Factory – comparing width 49
50. Factory – comparing length 50
51. Factory – comparing weight 51
52. Factory – find the shapes 52
53. Factory – accounts office 53

Answers 54

Activity index 64

Templates

iiiskillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page iii



FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page iv



vskillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Introduction

Functional Skillbuilders have been specifically developed to support teachers delivering
Functional Skills. There are 30 volumes in the series providing a dedicated book for each
section and level of the Functional Skills standards in English and maths. The series has
also proved to be invaluable to support English and maths skills for a range of students
whether they are working towards Functional Skills, Apprenticeships, Foundation and
Progression Awards or simply brushing up on their skills.

All the activities in Functional Skillbuilders are based in three workplace settings – a
hotel, a supermarket and a factory. This helps make the activities both real and
relevant to adult and young adult learners. Knowledge about each workplace builds
cumulatively as students progress through the levels. The tasks become increasingly
work specific as students progress through the series. Students will find the tasks in
Entry Level 1 Measures, Shape and Space both familiar and accessible.

Functional Skills

These activities are task-based and provide teachers with a variety of materials to build
the full range of Functional Maths skills relating to measures, shape and space. The first
section of the book explicitly teaches the Functional measures, shape and space skills
required at Entry Level 1. Students then have 2–3 more opportunities to build and apply
these skills in vocational contexts, allowing the teacher to teach skills, enable practise and
to check learning. We have included some introductory worksheets on time, to accustom
students to the vocabulary of time. This isn't strictly necessary until Entry Level 2
Functional Maths, however if students work on these more simplified worksheets, they will
find the time tasks at Entry Level 2 much easier to grasp. Time related worksheets are on
pages 14, 24, 25, 26, 36, 37, 38, 46, 47, 48 of this book.  We have also chosen to show
all bank notes together, instead of omitting the £20 and £50 notes (which students do
not need to know until Entry Level 2). Worksheets with these notes on are: 5, 6 and 45.

Functional Skillbuilders are designed to be mediated by teachers. The teaching notes
explain the skills addressed on each worksheet and provide guidance for teaching
strategies. Templates for group work are included at every level.

How to use this pack 

Ask the student to complete the checklist on page xv with you. This checklist will tell
you the measures, shape and space skills your student most wants to practise. Use
the outcome of this discussion to agree targets with the student and use the table to
identify suitable worksheets.

Teaching notes

There are teaching notes for each worksheet. They explain the purpose of each
worksheet and any groundwork that the teacher needs to cover first. The teaching
notes include suggestions for group work, work in pairs and extension work.

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page v



skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Introduction

vi

Teaching point

If there are any teaching points on the worksheet they will appear like this.

Tutor questions

Mapping

Mapping to the Functional Skills standards is available electronically. Please email
enquiries@axiseducation.co.uk.

Additional teaching materials

Templates for group work are at the very back of the pack. Photocopy them as
required.

Questions to be read aloud by the teach
er appear

at the bottom of the worksheet in a box 
like this.

tutor questions

A box like this at the top of each worksheet tells students the skills they will
practise, ensuring that they are aware of learning outcomes from the outset.

Worksheets

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page vi



Teaching notes

These teaching notes are organised by
worksheet. There are teaching notes for every
worksheet and they are designed to be read in
conjunction with a photocopy of the relevant
worksheet. The notes map to the Student
checklist on page xv of this pack. The
Groundwork section highlights the skills that
need to be taught before your students tackle
the worksheets, together with teaching
suggestions. Suggestions for paired and group
work are also included.

Worksheets 1, 2, 3
Recognise coins. Count coins

Groundwork

Use the teaching point on Worksheet 1
together with a selection of real coins to teach
students the names and value of each of these
coins. 

Worksheets

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to carry out the tasks. 

Extension work

Provide students with one of each of the coins
on Worksheet 1. Then:

n ask them to place the coins in value order,
starting with the lowest value first

n ask them to place the coins in value order,
starting with the highest value first.

Provide students with a group of coins (no
more than ten of each type) and ask them to
count how many there are of each type.

Groupwork

Template 1 has images of all the coins in use
in the UK.

Worksheet 4
Recognise coins. Count coins. Add
coins

Groundwork

Your students will need to be fully competent
with the tasks on Worksheets 1–3 before they
tackle this worksheet. 

Worksheet

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to carry out the tasks. 

Extension work

Provide students with sets of coins totalling no
more than 10 pence. Ask them to add them
up.

Provide students with a handful of change
totalling no more than 10 pence. Take one of
the coins away and ask them how much
money is left.

Worksheets 5, 6
Recognise bank notes. Count bank
notes

Groundwork

Use the teaching point on Worksheet 5
together with a selection of real bank notes to
teach students the names and value of each of
these notes. 

viiskillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page vii



Teaching notes

Worksheets

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to carry out the tasks. 

Extension work

Provide students with one of each of the notes
on Worksheet 5 (or use copies of the notes on
the Worksheet if you don’t have access to
banknotes). Then:

n ask them to place the notes in value order,
starting with the lowest value first

n ask them to place the coins in value order,
starting with the highest value first.

Provide students with a group of notes (no
more than ten of each type) and ask them to
count how many there are of each type.

Groupwork

Template 2 has images of all the banknotes in
use in the UK. 

Worksheet 7
Understand the sequence of the days
of the week. Understand positional
vocabulary

Groundwork

Use the teaching point on Worksheet 7 to
teach students the names and the sequence of
the days of the week. 

Worksheet

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to carry out the first
task. Then ask each question in turn, allowing
plenty of time for the students to re-read the
list.

Extension work

Help your students think of strategies to
remember how to spell the days of the week.
They could:

n highlight and learn how to tackle the tricky
section of difficult words

n learn using the “look, say, cover, write,
check” method

n make up mnemonics.

There are lots of tips on improving spelling
techniques in Writing Entry Level 3 and
Writing Level 1.

Worksheets 8, 9, 10, 11
Understand the sequence of the
months of the year and the four
seasons. Understand positional
vocabulary

Groundwork

Use the teaching points on Worksheets 8 and
9 to teach students the names and the
sequence of the months of the year and the
four seasons. 

Worksheets

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to carry out the first
task on each page. Then ask each question in
turn, allowing plenty of time for the students
to re-read the information in the lists.

Extension work

Help your students think of strategies to
remember how to spell the months of the year.
They could:

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1viii

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page viii



Teaching notes

n highlight and learn how to tackle the tricky
section of difficult words

n learn using the “look, say, cover, write,
check” method

n make up mnemonics.

There are lots of tips on improving spelling
techniques in Writing Entry Level 3 and
Writing Level 1.

Worksheets 12, 24, 36, 46
Understand the sequence of the days
of the week. Use a weekly planning
chart

Groundwork

Use the teaching point to teach students how
to understand abbreviations in planning
charts. Then show them how to make entries
in planning charts. 

Worksheets

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to carry out the tasks.
These worksheets are similar activities
contextualised to the hotel, supermarket and
factory. You could use Worksheet 12 to teach
the skills, Worksheets 24 and 36 to reinforce
them and Worksheet 46 to check your
students’ ability to use a weekly planning
chart.

Extension work

Ask students to work in pairs, giving each
other times and dates of appointments to put
in the chart.

Use the planning chart to conduct a planning
activity with your students each week. 

Worksheet 13
Read and write words related to time

Groundwork

To introduce this activity, ask students to tell
you all the words they know that are related to
time. Write them as a list on the board. Then
use the teaching point to explain the terms
and definitions to students. 

Worksheet

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to carry out the tasks. 

Group/Extension work

Template 3 provides students with a further
opportunity to read words related to time
embedded in texts. Use the template to
conduct this exercise as a group activity.

Worksheet 14
Read and write words related to time.
Read and write time using the 12-hour
clock

Groundwork

Use the teaching point to teach students how
to write time using the 12-hour clock. 

Worksheet

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to carry out the tasks.
Read the questions to them if necessary.
Students should write their own answers –
they do not have to write in complete
sentences.

ixskillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page ix



Teaching notes

Extension work

Ask students to work in pairs, dictating times
to each other.

Provide texts for students to scan and track for
all written versions of the 12-hour clock. 

Worksheets 15, 16, 17
Describe size, length, width, height,
weight and capacity. Make
comparisons

Groundwork

Use the teaching point on Worksheet 15 to
teach your students the vocabulary they need
to describe and compare the characteristics of
objects.

Worksheets

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to carry out the tasks.
Read the questions to them if necessary.
Students should write their own answers.

Extension work

Ask students to work in pairs, thinking of
synonyms for the vocabulary used on
Worksheet 15 – for example, small, tiny, little.

Provide tangible objects for students to
describe and compare in terms of size, length,
width, height, weight and capacity.

Students will gain more experience in
describing charactistics of items using the
following worksheets:
Height – Worksheets 27, 40
Length – Worksheets 28, 50
Width – Worksheets 29, 49

Capacity – Worksheets 30, 41
Weight – Worksheets 39, 51.

Groupwork

Template 4 provides students with an
opportunity to describe the relative size of
objects. Use the template to conduct this
exercise as a group activity.

Worksheets 18, 19, 32, 33, 43, 52
Recognise, name and describe 2D
and 3D shapes

Groundwork

Ask students if they know what 2D and 3D
shapes are. Can they name any? Can they
describe them? Write lists and descriptions on
the board. Use the teaching point on
Worksheets 18 and 19 to teach your students
the names and properties of these 2D and 3D
shapes.

Worksheets

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to carry out the tasks.
Read the questions if necessary. Students
should write their own answers. These
worksheets are similar activities contextualised
to the hotel, supermarket and factory. After
you have used Worksheets 18 and 19 to teach
the skills, use Worksheets 32 and 33 to
reinforce them and Worksheets 43 and 52 to
check your students’ ability to recognise and
describe 2D and 3D shapes.

Extension work

Provide opportunities for your students to
describe a variety of tangible 2D and 3D
shapes.

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1x

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page x



Teaching notes

Worksheets 20, 31, 42, 53
Understand and use positional
vocabulary

Groundwork

Use the teaching point on Worksheet 20 to
teach your students the vocabulary they need
to describe the relative positions of objects.
You could extend this introductory activity by
asking students when they are likely to use
such terms. Make a list of appropriate uses on
the board.

Worksheets

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to carry out the tasks.
Read the questions if necessary. Students
should write their own answers. These
worksheets are similar activities contextualised
to the hotel, supermarket and factory. You
could use Worksheet 20 to teach the skills,
Worksheets 31 and 42 to reinforce them and
Worksheet 53 to check your students’ ability
to describe the relative position of objects.

Extension work

Ask students to give directions to each other,
using positional vocabulary.

Ask students to use straightforward street
maps and plans to give directions using
positional vocabulary.

Group work

Templates 5 and 6 are a simple map and plan.
These give students a further opportunity to
give and follow directions using positional
vocabulary. Use the templates to conduct
these exercises as group activities.

Worksheets, 21, 22, 23, 34, 35, 44, 45
Recognise coins and notes. Count
coins. Add coins

Groundwork

Your students will need to be fully competent
with the tasks on Worksheets 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and
6 before they tackle these worksheets. 

Worksheets

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to carry out the tasks.
These worksheets are similar counting and
adding money activities contextualised to the
hotel, supermarket and factory. You could use
Worksheets 21, 22 and 23 to teach the skills,
Worksheets 34 and 35 to reinforce them and
Worksheets 44 and 45 to check your students’
ability to recognise, count and add money.

Note: The prices for activities on Worksheet
34 have been kept deliberately low so that
they are appropriate for Entry Level 1.

Extension work

Provide students with sets of coins totalling no
more than 10 pence. Ask them to add them
up.

Provide students with a handful of change
totalling no more than 10 pence. Take one of
the coins away and ask them how much
money is left. 

Provide students with one of each of the notes
on Worksheet 45 (or use copies of the notes
on the Worksheet if you don’t have access to
banknotes). Then:

n ask them to place the notes in value order,
starting with the lowest value first

xiskillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page xi



Teaching notes

n ask them to place the coins in value order,
starting with the highest value first.

Provide students with a group of notes (no
more than ten of each type) and ask them to
count how many there are of each type.

Use real money to role-play counting and
recognising notes and coins in a variety of
situations. 

Worksheets 25, 37, 47
Read and write words related to time.
Read and write time using the 12-hour
clock

Groundwork

To introduce this activity, ask students to tell
you how time is usually written. Sum up the
discussion by writing the time in words and in
figures on the board – for example, six o’clock
and 6 pm.

Worksheets

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to carry out the tasks.
Read the questions if necessary. Students
should write their own answers. These
worksheets are similar activities contextualised
to the hotel, supermarket and factory. You
could use Worksheet 25 to teach the skills,
Worksheet 37 to reinforce them and
Worksheet 47 to check your students’ ability to
read and write words related to time.

Group/Extension work

Templates 1 and 2 provide students with
further opportunities to read words related to
time embedded in texts. Use the templates to
conduct these exercises as group activities.

Worksheets 26, 38, 48
Read and write words related to time.
Read and write time using the 12-hour
clock

Groundwork

To introduce this activity, ask students to tell
you how time is usually written. Sum up the
discussion by writing the time in words and in
figures on the board – for example, six o’clock
and 6 pm.

Worksheets

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to carry out the tasks.
Read the questions if necessary. Students
should write their own answers. These
worksheets are similar activities contextualised
to the hotel, supermarket and factory. You
could use Worksheet 26 to teach the skills,
Worksheet 38 to reinforce them and
Worksheet 48 to check your students’ ability
to read and write time using the 12-hour clock.

Worksheets 27, 28, 29, 30, 39, 40, 41,
49, 50, 51
Describe size, length, width, height,
weight and capacity. Make
comparisons

Groundwork

If necessary, re-use the teaching point on
Worksheet 15 to remind your students of the
vocabulary needed to carry out these tasks.  

Worksheets

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to carry out the tasks.
Read the questions if necessary. Students
should write their own answers. These

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1xii

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page xii



Teaching notes

worksheets are similar comparison activities
contextualised to the hotel, supermarket and
restaurant. After using Worksheets 16 and 17
to teach students how to describe and
compare, you could use these pairs of
worksheets to reinforce and then check your
students’ ability to describe and compare each
characteristic as follows:
Height – Worksheets 27, 40
Length – Worksheets 28, 50
Width – Worksheets 29, 49
Capacity – Worksheets 30, 41
Weight – Worksheets 39, 51.

Extension work

Provide tangible objects for students to
describe and compare in terms of size, length,
width, height, weight and capacity.

Groupwork

Template 4 provides students with an
opportunity to describe the relative size of
objects. Use the template to conduct this
exercise as a group activity.

xiiiskillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page xiii



FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page xiv



Student checklist

xvskillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Skill � Worksheets

Add money 4, 23

Add numbers 12, 13, 16, 17, 18, 20, 21, 26, 27, 34, 

5, 44, 45

Choose the right bank note to pay for something 45

Choose the right coins for a parking meter 34

Choose the right coins for a vending machine 35, 44

Choose the right coins to pay for something 21, 22, 34, 35

Compare numbers 26, 27, 28, 29, 34, 36, 44, 45, 46, 47

Compare size, length, width, height, weight and capacity 15

Count backwards 19, 20

Count coins 3, 4, 23

Count forwards 8, 9, 10, 11, 18, 20, 24, 25, 26, 27, 29, 

32, 33, 35, 36, 37, 38, 41, 42, 43, 44

Count shapes 32, 33, 43, 52

Describe and compare the capacity of objects 30, 41

Describe and compare the height of objects 27, 40

Describe and compare the length of objects 17, 28, 50

Describe and compare the size of objects 17

Describe and compare the weight of objects 39, 51

Describe and compare the width and height of objects 16

Describe and compare the width of objects 29, 49

Describe size, length, width, height, weight and capacity 15

Know numbers that add up to 10 21

Make lists 38, 41

Match numbers 3, 22, 30, 39

Read a chart giving delivery times 47

Read a chart giving opening hours 37

Read a timetable 25

Read and understand words related to time 13

Read and write time using the 12-hour clock 14, 24, 25, 26, 37, 38, 47, 48

Read numbers in words 4, 5

Read numbers up to 10 1, 2, 3, 22

Functional Skillbuilders Measures, Shape and Space Entry Level 1 will help you improve
your maths skills. This chart lists the Measures, Shape and Space skills covered in this
book. Tick the boxes to say which skills you think you will find the most useful to practise.
Then discuss your ideas with your teacher.

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page xv



Student checklist

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1xvi

Recognise and name 2D shapes 18, 32, 52

Recognise and name 3D shapes 19, 33, 43

Recognise bank notes 5, 6

Recognise coins 1, 2, 3, 4, 21, 23

Recognise even numbers 18, 28, 36, 46

Recognise odd numbers 18, 28, 36, 46

Recognise symbols 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 21, 26, 27, 29, 

35, 37, 45, 47

Subtract numbers 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 28, 29, 36, 37, 

46, 47

Understand positional vocabulary – words such as above, 

next to, before, after, first, last 7, 8, 9, 10, 20, 31, 42, 53

Understand the order of the days of the week 7, 8, 12, 24

Understand the order of the months of the year 8, 9, 10

Understand the sequence of the seasons of the year 9, 10, 11

Use a calculator 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17

Use a number line 18, 19, 20

Use a weekly planning chart 12, 24, 36, 46

Write numbers in words 6

Write numbers in order 7, 23, 31, 40

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page xvi



Coin Value

10p

5p

2p

1p

Coin Value

£2.00

£1.00

50p

20p

Recognise coins.

1. Know your cash 1

There are eight coins in use in the United Kingdom. This is what they look like.

1skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 1



Recognise coins.

2. Know your cash 2

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 12

Join the correct coin to its correct value. One has been done for you.

£2.00

£1.00

50p

20p

10p

5p

2p

1p

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 2



Recognise and count coins.

3. Sorting coins

3skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Value of coin Number of coins

Count how many of each coin is shown.

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 3



Recognise and count coins. Add money.

4. How much have you got?

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 14

Coins How much?

Work out how much each set of money is worth.

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 4



Recognise bank notes.

5. Know your notes 1

There are four bank notes in use in the United Kingdom. This is what they look like.

5skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Note Value

£5.00

£10.00

£20.00

£50.00

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 5



Recognise bank notes.

6. Know your notes 2

Join the correct bank note to its correct value. One has been done for you.

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 16

£5.00

£10.00

£20.00

£50.00

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 6



Understand the sequence of the days of the week. Understand positional
vocabulary.

7. Days of the week

There are seven days of the week. They are usually written in the following order:

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

7skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Read the days of the week in this order. Cover the list up and see if you can write
them out in the table below. There is a clue letter for each day.

1. What three-letter word do they all have in 
common?

2. What word do we use to describe Saturda
y and Sunday together?

3. Which day of the week comes after Wednesday?

4. Which day of the week comes before Wednesday?

5. Which day of the week comes after Thursd
ay?

6. Which day of the week comes before Tues
day?

tutor questions

M

T

W

T

F

S

S

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 7



Understand the sequence of the months of the year. Understand positional
vocabulary.

8. The months of the year

There are twelve months in a year. They are usually written in this order:

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 18

Read the months of the year in this order. Cover the list up and see if you can write
them out in the table below. There is a clue letter for each month.

1. Which month of the year comes after Apri
l?

2. Which month of the year comes before De
cember?

3. Which month of the year comes after June
?

4. Which month of the year comes before Oc
tober?

5. Which month of the year comes after March?

6. Which month of the year comes before Au
gust?

tutor questions

J

F

M

A

M

J

J

A

S

O

N

D

January
February
March
April

May
June
July
August

September
October
November
December

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 8



Understand which months of the year appear in which seasons. Understand the
sequence of the seasons. Understand positional vocabulary.

9. The four seasons

The months of the year can be divided into four seasons.

9skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Winter Spring Summer Autumn

Autumn: September

October

November

Winter: December

January

February

Spring: March

April

May

Summer: June

July

August

Use this chart to write the months of the year in each season.

1. How many months are in each season
?

2. Which season comes before Summer?

3. Which season comes after Winter?

4. How many months are there altogeth
er in Spring and Summer?

5. How many months are there altogeth
er in Summer,

Autumn and Winter?

tutor questions

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 9



Recognise, order, read and write the four seasons, the days of the week and the
months of the year.

10. Seasons, months, days 1

Look at the icons and state which season each represents. 

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 110

Use the table of seasons, months and days to complete each of the lists below.
Cross out each word as you put it in the correct list.

January Monday December April November Spring

Wednesday Summer October Today February Sunday

Friday July Tomorrow September March Winter

August Month Week Saturday Year May

Thursday June Autumn Tuesday

Months of the Year in Order

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

Days of the Week in Order

1.

2.

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

The Four Seasons in Order

1.

2.

3.

4.

Left over words

1.

2.

3. 

4. 

5. 

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 10



11. Seasons, months, days 2

11skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Recognise, read and write the four seasons and the months of the year.

Use the list of the months of the year to highlight the following:

1. The month in which we celebrate Christmas

2. The month which starts every New Year

3. The month that we have Bonfire Night

4. The month that we have Halloween

5. The month that your birthday is in.

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 11



Use a weekly planner. Read and understand the days of the week.

12. Plan your week

Diaries and planners often use short forms of words called abbreviations.

am – is an abbreviation of ante meridiem which means before noon.

pm – is an abbreviation of post meridiem which means after noon.

eve – is an abbreviation for evening.

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 112

Make a list of the things you have to do this week. Then fill each item in the correct
place in this planning chart. 

am pm eve

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 12



Read and understand words related to time.

13. Reading and writing the time

Time has a vocabulary of its own. Here are some common terms and their meanings:

Noon – midday

Morning – before noon

Afternoon – after midday

am – is an abbreviation of ante meridiem which means before noon

pm – is an abbreviation of post meridiem which means after noon

Evening – after 6 pm

O’clock means of the clock. This is used to tell the time and is usually added only 
after the hour itself – for example, five o’clock, but half past five (not half past five 
o’clock).

13skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Read this passage and highlight all of the numbers and words related to time. 

The conference will last all day. Delegates are due to arrive in the

early morning. The first workshop starts at 9 am. Workshops each last

an hour. There will be five workshops in total. Lunch will be from 12.30

pm until 1.30 pm. There will be half hour tea and coffee breaks in the

morning and afternoon. The workshops are due to end at 5 o’clock in

the afternoon. In the evening there will be a conference dinner at York

racecourse. Coaches leave the hotel at 7 o’clock. Dinner will be served

at half past eight. Return coaches leave the racecourse at midnight.

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 13



Read and write time using the 12-hour clock.

14. Making it clear

When time is written in the 12-hour clock it is repeated. So you need to make it clear whether it is
a morning (am) time or an afternoon (pm) time by putting am or pm after the number.

1 am 1 pm
2 am 2 pm
3 am 3 pm
4 am 4 pm
5 am 5 pm
6 am 6 pm
7 am 7 pm
8 am 8 pm
9 am 9 pm

10 am 10 pm
11 am 11 pm
12 noon / midday 12 midnight

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 114

Answer the following questions using the 12-hour clock. Remember to put am or pm
in the right places.

1. What time do you usually get up in the morning? 

2. What time do you usually have breakfast?

3. What time do you usually leave for college or work?

4. What time do you usually have lunch?

5. What time do you usually get home from college / work?

6. What time do you usually have your evening meal?

7. What time do you usually go to bed?

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 14



Describe size, length, width, height, weight and capacity. Make comparisons.

15. Making comparisons 1

When you describe an object you use particular words to describe its characteristics.
This chart lists the characteristics and the types of words used to describe them.

15skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Use appropriate vocabulary to describe these pairs / groups of objects.

Size: large, larger, largest, too large, big, bigger, biggest, too big, small, smaller,
smallest, too small

Length: long, longer, longest, too long, short, shorter, shortest, too short

Width: wide, wider, widest, too wide, narrow, narrower, narrowest, too narrow

Height: tall, taller, tallest, too tall, short, shorter, shortest, too short

Weight: heavy, heavier, heaviest, too heavy, light, lighter lightest, too light

Capacity: full, fuller, fullest, too full, half full, empty, half empty, holds more than,
holds less than

Toot
hpas

te Total care
Wine

Wine Toothpaste Total care

Wine

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 15



Describe width and height. Make comparisons.

16. Making comparisons 2

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 116

Compare the height of these boxes. Write them in the order of tallest to shortest.

box a

Comparative height Box

tallest

shortest

Comparative width Box

widest

narrowest

Read these statements and decide whether they are true or false. Circle your
answers.

1. Box a is taller than box  b True / false

2. Box a is shorter than box c True / false

3. Box b is taller than box d True / false

4. Box b is taller than box f True / false

box b box c box d box e box f

Compare the width of these boxes. Write them in the order of widest to narrowest.

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 16



Describe size and length. Make comparisons.

17. Making comparisons 3

17skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Compare the length of these trailers. Write them in the order of longest to shortest.

Comparative length Trailer

longest

shortest

Comparative size Trailer

biggest

smallest

Read these statements and decide whether they are true or false. Circle your
answers.

1. Trailer b is taller than Trailer c True / false

2. Trailer d is shorter than Trailer a True / false

3. Trailer c is shorter than Trailer d True / false

4. Trailer a is taller than Trailer b True / false

trailer a

Then compare the size of the trailers. Write them in the order of biggest to smallest.

trailer b trailer c trailer d

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 17



Recognise and name 2D shapes.

18. Know your shapes 1

Two-dimensional shapes are drawn flat on the page. Two-dimensional can also be
shortened to 2D. These shapes are all two-dimensional.

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 118

Count the number of sides of each shape. Shape Number of sides

circle

rectangle

square

triangle

rectangle square circle triangle

Use an arrow to join up each 2D shape to its name. The first one has been done for
you.

square

triangle

rectangle

circle

triangle

square

rectangle

triangle

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 18



Recognise and name 3D shapes.

19. Know your shapes 2

19skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Three-dimensional shapes look like they are solid and stand out from the page. 
Three-dimensional can be shortened to 3D. These shapes are all three-dimensional.

Use an arrow to join up each 3D shape to its name.

sphere

cylinder

cube

cuboid

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 19



Understand positional vocabulary.

20. Where does it go?

When you describe where an object is in relation to another you use positional
vocabulary. These words might include:

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 120

above before behind below

beside first in between in front of

in the middle of last next to on the left

on the right opposite

Look at the relative positions of these shapes. Then answer the questions.

1. What shape is in between the circle and th
e square?

2. What is the first shape in the sequence?

3. What shapes are on either side of the circ
le?

4. What shape is next to the heart?

5. What is the last shape in the sequence?

6. What shape is in the middle?

7. What shape is on the left of the triangle?

8. What shape is on the right of the rectangl
e?

tutor questions

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 20



Recognise and select the correct coins to pay for something.

21. Hotel – choosing the right coin 1

For each of the following situations choose the right coin to use.

21skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

5p
10p
20p
50p

1. A short local call will cost 20p.

Which coin would you choose? 

2. 5 minutes will cost 10p.

Which coin would you choose? 

3. You need a £1.00 coin to use the locker.

Which coin would you choose? 

4. A can of cola will cost 50p.

Which coin would you choose? 

a b c d

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 21



Recognise and select the correct coins to pay for something.

22. Hotel – choosing the right coin 2

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 122

For each of the following situations choose the right coin to use.

1. A three-minute call will cost 50p.

Which coin would you choose? 

2. A hot chocolate will cost £1.00.

Which coin would you choose? 

3. The locker needs a 10p coin.

Which coin would you choose? 

4. This newspaper will cost 20p.

Which coin would you choose? 

5p
10p
20p
50p

a b c d

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 22



Recognise coins. Count coins. Add money.

23. Hotel – how much change?

Count up each set of small change in each box. Write your answers in the boxes.

23skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Coins How much?

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 23



Use a weekly planner. Read and understand the days of the week. Read and
write time using the12-hour clock.

24. Hotel – dates for your diary

Edith works at the hotel. She has several appointments next week. Fill in her weekly
plan with these appointments

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 124

Dentist – Monday 10 o’clock in the morning
Old Hall overtime – Tuesday 7 ‘till 9 at night
Doctor – Wednesday 5 o’clock after work
Parent’s evening at school – Friday 4 o’clock
Hair – Saturday 9 o’clock in the morning
Disco – Saturday 7 o’clock at the Pub
Mum’s for lunch – Sunday at noon

am pm eve

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 24



Read and write time using the 12-hour clock.

25. Hotel – conference timetable

Use the information in the conference timetable to answer the questions.

25skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Local Business Conference
at the Old Hall Hotel, 23rd January

1. Is Workshop 1 in the morning or the afterno
on?

2. Is Workshop 3 in the morning or the afterno
on?

3. What time is Dr Singh speaking?

4. What time does lunch start?

5. What time is Mary Norton speaking?

6. How many coffee breaks are there?

7. What time is the keynote speech?

8. What time does the conference end?

tutor questions

Timetable

9.00 am Registration

9.30 am Introduction: Dr Singh

10.00 am Workshops 1 and 2

10.30 am Coffee break

11.00 am Keynote Speech: Professor David Handel

12.30 pm Lunch

1.30 pm Workshops 3 and 4

2.00 pm Report: Mary Norton

3.00 pm Workshops 5 and 6

3.30 pm Coffee break

4.00 pm Plenary

4.30 pm Conference ends

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 25



Read and write time using the 12-hour clock.

26. Hotel – 12-hour clock

The hotel serves meals to staff at set times during the day. Re-write each of these
sentences in 12-hour time. The first one has been done for you.

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 126

1. Breakfast is at seven o’clock in the morning.

2. Morning coffee will be at ten o’clock in the morning.

3. Lunch will be served at midday.

4. Afternoon tea will be at three o’clock in the afternoon.

5. Dinner will be served at half past six in the evening.

6. Late snacks / drinks will be available at eleven o'clock in the evening.

Breakfast is at 7 am

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 26



Describe and compare height.

27. Hotel – comparing height

Compare the heights of these glasses. Write them in the order of tallest to shortest.

27skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Read these statements and decide if they are true or false. Circle your answers.

1. Glass a is taller than glass b True / false

2. Glass a is shorter than glass c True / false

3. Glass b is taller than glass d True / false

4. Glass b is taller than glass f True / false

5. Glass c is shorter than glass b True / false

6. Glass b is shorter than glass d True / false

7. Glass g is taller than glass e True / false

8. Glass g is shorter than glass h True / false

glass a glass b glass c glass d glass e glass f glass hglass g

Comparative height Glass

tallest

shortest

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 27



Describe and compare length.

28. Hotel – comparing length

Compare the length of these towels. Write them in the order of longest to shortest.

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 128

Read these statements and decide if they are true or false. Circle your answers.

1. Towel a is the longest True / false

2. Towel b is the shortest True / false

3. Towel c is longer than towel a True / false

4. Towel d is shorter than towel e True / false

5. Towel f is shorter than towel c True / false

6. Towel e is longer than towel b True / false

Comparative length Towel

longest

shortest

towel a towel b towel c towel d towel e towel f

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 28



Describe and compare width.

29. Hotel – comparing width

Compare the width of these trays. Write them in the order of widest to narrowest.

29skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Read these statements and decide if they are true or false. Circle your answers.

1. Tray a is wider than tray b True / false

2. Tray a is narrower than tray c True / false

3. Tray b is wider than tray d True / false

4. Tray b is wider than tray f True / false

5. Tray c is narrower than tray b True / false

6. Tray b is narrower than tray d True / false

7. Tray g is wider than tray e True / false

8. Tray g is narrower than tray h True / false

Comparative width Tray

widest

narrowest

tray a tray b tray c tray d

tray e tray f tray g tray h

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 29



Describe and compare capacity.

30. Hotel – comparing capacity

Look at these bottles of oil from the Old Hall Hotel kitchen. Then answer the
questions.

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 130

1. Which bottle is full? a   b   c   d   e

2. Which bottle is empty? a   b   c   d   e

3. Which two bottles have the same amount of oil? a   b   c   d   e

4. Which bottle looks about half full? a   b   c   d   e

5. Which bottle has the most oil? a   b   c   d   e

6. Which bottle has the least oil? a   b   c   d   e

Read these statements and decide if they are true or false. Circle your answers.

7. Bottle a has more oil than bottle c True / false

8. Bottle a has more oil than bottle e True / false

9. Bottle a has less oil than bottle d True / false

10. Bottle d has less oil than bottle a True / false

11. Bottle c has more oil than bottle b True / false

Circle your answers.

Oil a Oil b Oil c Oil d Oil e

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 30



Read, understand and use positional vocabulary.

31. Hotel – place setting

The tables in the Old Hall Hotel’s restaurant are always laid in the same way. Look
at this place setting and then answer the questions.

31skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

1. What items of cutlery are above the place
 mat?

2. What is on top of the side plate?

3. What is in the middle of the place setting?

4. What is to the right of the wine glass?

5. What two things are either side of the larg
e fork?

6. Describe where the napkin is.

7. Describe where the wine glass is.

8. Describe where the side plate is.

tutor questions

wine glass water

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 31



Recognise 2D shapes. Count items.

32. Hotel – find the shapes 1

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 132

2D Shape Number of items

Circle

Rectangle

Triangle

Square

triangle rectangle circle square

Look at this plan of part of the hotel’s gardens. How many 2D shapes can you see in
the diagram? Use the table to record your answers.

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:42  Page 32



Recognise 3D shapes. Count items.

33. Hotel – find the shapes 2

Look at this diagram of a store cupboard in the hotel’s leisure club. How many 3D
shapes can you see? Use the table to record your answers. 

33skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

3D Shape Number
of items

Cube

Cuboid

Sphere

Cylinder

cube

cuboid

sphere

cylinder

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 33



Recognise and select the correct coins to pay for something.

34. Supermarket – choosing the right coins 1

Use the information about the parking charges to answer the questions.

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 134

1. Which single coin would you put into the meter to pay for half
an hour’s parking?

2. Which single coin would you put into the meter to pay for an
hour’s parking?

3. Which two coins could you put into the meter to pay for one and
a half hours’ parking?

4. Which single coin would you put into the meter to pay for two
hours’ parking?

5. Which single coin would you put into the meter to pay for
between three and six hours’ parking?

Parking tariffs
 hour 20 p
1 hour  50 p
1  hours  70 p
2 hours £1.00
3+ hours £2.00

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 34



Recognise and select the correct coins to pay for something.

35. Supermarket – choosing the right coins 2

Use the information on the vending machine to answer the questions.

35skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

1. Which single coin would you put into the machine to buy a coffee?

2. Which two coins would you put into the machine to buy a hot
chocolate?

3. Which two coins would you put into the machine to buy a can of
cola?

4. Which single coin would you put into the machine to buy a cup of
tea?

5. Which single coin would you put into the machine to buy a
bottle of water?

6. Which is the most expensive drink?

7. Which are the cheapest drinks?

Tea 50p Coffee 50p Hot chocolate
70p

Can of cola
60p

Bottled water
£ 1.00

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 35



Use a weekly planner. Read and understand the days of the week. Read and
write time using the12-hour clock.

36. Supermarket – dates for your diary

Ann works on the deli counter at the supermarket. She has several appointments
next week. Fill in her weekly plan with all these appointments

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 136

Blackwell’s regular hours: Monday 8.30 am – 11.30 am
Tuesday 1 pm – 5 pm
Wednesday 1 pm – 5 pm
Saturday 9 am – 4 pm

Blackwell’s overtime: Tuesday 7 ‘till 9 at night
Car MOT: Wednesday 5.30 after work 
Dinner with friends: Saturday 8 o’clock at the Beefeater
Daughter Gail’s birthday party: Sunday at 3 in the afternoon

am pm eve

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 36



Read and write time using the 12-hour clock.

37. Supermarket – opening times

Use the information on the sign to complete the chart. Remember to put am or pm
in the correct place. You can also work out how many hours the supermarket is open
each day.

37skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

1. On which day does the supermarket stay open for longer hours?

2. On which day does the supermarket open for the fewest hours?

3. On which day does the supermarket open early?

Day of the week Opening time Closing time Hours open

Monday 8 am 6 pm 10 hours

Opening hours

Monday: 8 o’clock – 6 o’clock
Tuesday: 8 o’clock – 6 o’clock
Wednesday: 8 o’clock – 10 o’clock
Thursday: 8 o’clock – 6 o’clock
Friday: 8 o’clock – 8 o’clock
Saturday: 7 o’clock – 6 o’clock
Sunday: 11 o’clock – 5 o’clock

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 37



Read and write time using the 12-hour clock.

38. Supermarket – 12-hour clock

The staff in the supermarket have set rest periods during the day. Re-write each of
these sentences in 12-hour time. The first one has been done for you.

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 138

1. The first rest is at half past nine in the morning.

2. The second rest is at ten o’clock in the morning.

3. The first lunch break is at midday.

4. The second lunch break is at half past twelve in the afternoon.

5. The first afternoon break is at three o’clock in the afternoon.

6. The first evening break is at eight o’clock.

The first rest is at 9.30 am.

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 38



Describe and compare weight.

39. Supermaket – comparing weight

Compare the weight of these jars of coffee. Write them in the order of heaviest to
lightest.

39skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

a b c d e f g h

Comparative weight Coffee

heaviest

lightest

Read these statements and decide if they are true or false. Circle your answers.

1. Coffee jar a is heavier than coffee jar b True / false

2. Coffee jar a is lighter than coffee jar c True / false

3. Coffee jar b is heavier than coffee jar d True / false

4. Coffee jar b is heavier than coffee jar f True / false

5. Coffee jar c is lighter than coffee jar b True / false

6. Coffee jar b is lighter than coffee jar d True / false

7. Coffee jar g is heavier than coffee jar e True / false

8. Coffee jar g is lighter than coffee jar h True / false

100g

 

175g

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 39



Describe and compare height.

40. Supermarket – comparing height

Compare the heights of these chilled desserts. Write them out in the order of
shortest to tallest.

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 140

Read these statements and decide if they are true or false. Circle your answers.

1. Dessert a is taller than dessert b True / false

2. Dessert a is shorter than dessert c True / false

3. Dessert b is taller than dessert d True / false

4. Dessert b is taller than dessert f True / false

5. Dessert c is shorter than dessert b True / false

6. Dessert b is shorter than dessert d True / false

7. Dessert d is taller than dessert e True / false

8. Dessert d is shorter than dessert c True / false

Trifle Fro
mage

frai
s

FruitCorner
Fruit
yogurt

a b c d e f

Comparative height Pot

shortest

tallest

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 40



Describe and compare capacity.

41. Supermarket – comparing capacity

Look at these containers of goods stocked in Blackwell’s Supermarket. Then answer
the questions.

41skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

1. Which container do you think would hold the most?

2. Which container do you think would hold the least?

Go to the supermarket and do a short survey. Look at ten different containers and
find out how much they contain. We have suggested five products. You need to find
five others to add to the list.

Does the shape of the container sometimes affect how much you think is in the
package? Does the way some goods are packed make you think you are getting
more for your money?

Survey item Is the packing confusing?
1. Pasta sauce Yes / no
2. Coffee Yes / no
3. Shampoo Yes / no
4. Cereal Yes / no
5. Gravy granules Yes / no
6. Yes / no
7. Yes / no
8. Yes / no
9. Yes / no
10. Yes / no

Fruit
yogurt

a b c d e

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 41



Read, understand and use positional vocabulary.

42. Supermarket – at the checkout

A customer has placed their shopping on the conveyor belt. Look at the shopping
and then answer these questions.

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 142

1. What is underneath the apples?

2. What is on top of the tomato puree?

3. What is beside the tuna?

4. What is to the right of the baked beans?

5. What two things are either side of the loaf of bread?

6. Describe where the newspaper is.

7. Describe where the butter is.

8. Describe where the milk is.

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 42



Recognise 3D shapes. Count items.

43. Supermarket – find the shapes

Sort these supermarket objects by their 3D shape. Use the table to record your
answers.

43skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

cube cuboid sphere cylinder

Item 3D Shape

Coffee

Can of beans

Apple

Pasta

Toothpaste

Box of tea bags

Coke

Bread

Butter

ColombianColombian
coffeecoffee 

Toothpaste Total care

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 43



Recognise and select the correct coins to pay for something.

44. Factory – choosing the right amount 1

Use the information on the vending machine to answer the questions.

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 144

1. Which single coin would you put into the machine to buy
some mints?

2. Which single coin would you put into the machine to buy
some chocolate?

3. Which three identical coins would you put into the machine
to buy some crisps?

4. Which single coin would you put into the machine to buy
some fruit drops?

5. Which two coins would you put into the vending machine to
buy some toffees?

6. Which is the most expensive item?

7. Which is the cheapest item?

Crisps 30pCrisps 60p Chocolate
50p Mints 20p Toffees 60p Fruit drops

£ 1.00

Snack-attack

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 44



Recognise and select the correct bank notes to pay for something.

45. Factory – choosing the right amount 2

Match the questions to the bank notes using an arrow. The first one has been done
for you. You will have to join more than one question to some of the bank notes.

45skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

1. John’s lunch cost £4.50. Which single
bank note should he pay with? 

2. Mo is paying for lunch for her friends.
The total is £18.90. Which single bank
note should she pay with?

3. Joe is paying for lunch. The total is
£9.80. Which single bank note should
he pay with?

4. Ranjit is paying for lunch. The total is
£6.80. Which single bank note should
he pay with?

5. Brenda’s lunch cost £2.75. Which
single bank note should she pay with?

6. The bank note with the highest value is.

7. The bank note with the lowest value is.

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 45



Use a weekly planner. Read and understand the days of the week. Read and
write time using the12-hour clock.

46. Factory – dates for your diary

Pat keeps the visitors’ diary at AutoParts. She has several appointments booked in
next week. Fill in her weekly plan with all these appointments.

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 146

David Edwards to see Joe O’Connor at 11 o’clock on Monday morning
Gill Keates from AutoParts Plastics to meet with production managers 9 am on
Tuesday.
Wednesday 6.30 pm Job Fair – factory open to job applicants to tour the premises.
Judy Pitts from Office World to service photocopier. Wednesday half past three in the
afternoon.
Dominic Cooper from motor supplies to see Dave in stores Thursday 10.45 am.
Saturday 10–4. Job Fair – factory open all day for job applicants to tour the premises.

am pm eve

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 46



Read and write time using the 12-hour clock.

47. Factory – delivery times

Use the information on the sign to complete the chart. Remember to put am or pm in
the correct place. You can also work out how many hours the factory is open each
day.

47skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

1. On which day does the factory not accept deliveries?

2. Which day has the shortest delivery times?

3. Which day has the longest delivery times?

autoparts
Delivery times

Monday: 7 o’clock – 5 o’clock
Tuesday: 8 o’clock – 6 o’clock
Wednesday: 8 o’clock – 6 o’clock
Thursday: 8 o’clock – 7 o’clock
Friday: 8 o’clock – 8 o’clock
Saturday: 8 o’clock – 12 noon
Sunday: no deliveries

Day of the week Opening time Closing time Hours open

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 47



Read and write time using the 12-hour clock.

48. Factory – 12-hour clock

The factory’s shifts start and end at set times. Re-write each of these sentences in 
12-hour time. The first one has been done for you.

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 148

1. The first shift starts at six o’clock in the morning.

2. The early break starts at half past nine in the morning.

3. The second shift starts at 11 o’clock in the morning.

4. The first shift ends at two o’clock in the afternoon.

5. The night shift starts at half past five in the afternoon.

6. The night shift ends at midnight.

The first shift starts at 6 am.

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 48



Describe and compare width.

49. Factory – comparing width

Compare the width of these boxes. Write them out in the order of widest to narrowest.

49skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Comparative width Box

widest

narrowest

1. Box a is wider than box b True / false

2. Box a is narrower than box c True / false

3. Box b is wider than box d True / false

4. Box b is wider than box f True / false

5. Box c is narrower than box b True / false

6. Box b is narrower than box d True / false

7. Box g is wider than box e True / false

8. Box g is narrower than box h True / false

Read these statements and decide if they are true or false. Circle your answers.

a b c d e f g h

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 49



Describe and compare length.

50. Factory – comparing length

Compare the length of these screws. Write them out in the order of shortest to
longest.

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 150

Comparative length Screw

shortest

longest

Read these statements and decide if they are true or false. Circle your answers.

1. Screw a is longer than screw b True / false

2. Screw a is shorter than screw c True / false

3. Screw b is longer than screw d True / false

4. Screw b is longer than screw f True / false

5. Screw c is shorter than screw b True / false

6. Screw b is shorter than screw d True / false

7. Screw e is longer than screw b True / false

8. Screw f is shorter than screw a True / false

a b c d e f

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 50



Describe and compare weight.

51. Factory – comparing weight

Compare the weight of these parcels. Write them in the order of heaviest to lightest.

51skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Comparative weight Parcel

heaviest

lightest

1. Parcel a is heavier than parcel b True / false

2. Parcel a is lighter than parcel c True / false

3. Parcel b is heavier than parcel d True / false

4. Parcel b is heavier than parcel f True / false

5. Parcel c is lighter than parcel b True / false

6. Parcel b is lighter than parcel d True / false

7. Parcel g is heavier than parcel e True / false

8. Parcel g is lighter than parcel h True / false

Read these statements and decide if they are true or false. Circle your answers.

Parcel it!
500g

Parcel it!
750g

Parcel it!
900g

Parcel it!
250g

This way up

Fragile

Parcel it!
200g

This way up

Fragile

Parcel it!

625g
Parcel it!

450gParcel it!

225g

a b c d e f g h

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 51



Recognise 2D shapes. Count items.

52. Factory – find the shapes

Look at this plan of the reception area in the factory. How many 2D shapes can you
see in the diagram? Use the table to record your answers.

skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 152

rectangle square circle triangle

Shape Number

circle

rectangle

square

triangle

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 52



Read, understand and use positional vocabulary.

53. Factory – accounts office

Meg works in the accounts office at AutoParts. Look at this picture of her workspace
and then answer the questions.

53skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

1. What is underneath the monitor?

2. What is on top of the dictionary?

3. What is in the middle of Meg’s workspace?

4. What is next to the mug?

5. Which two things are either side of the keyboard?

6. Describe where the dictionary is.

7. Describe where the pen is.

8. Describe where the monitor is.

Dictionary

AddressBook

HD hard drive

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 53



skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Answers

54

4. How much have you got?

6. Know your notes 2

2. Know your cash 2

3. Sorting coins

£2.00

£1.00

50p

20p

10p

5p

2p

1p

Value of coin Number of coins

50p 5

5p 9

£2.00 4

1p 8

2p 3

£1.00 6

20p 7

10p 2

Coins How much?

5p

10p

8p

9p

11p

£5.00

£10.00

£20.00

£50.00

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 54



55skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Answers

7. Days of the week

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday

Tutor questions
1. day
2. the weekend
3. Thursday
4. Tuesday
5. Friday
6. Monday

8. Months of the year

January
February
March
April
May
June
July 
August
September
October
November
December

Tutor questions 
1. May
2. November
3. July
4. September
5. April
6. July

9. The four seasons

Tutor questions
1. 3 month
2. Spring
3. Spring
4. 6 months
5. 9 months

10. Seasons, months, days 1

Months of the year 
1. January
2. December
3. April
4. November
5. October
6. February
7. July
8. September
9. March
10. August
11. May
12. June

Days of the week
1. Monday
2. Wednesday
3. Sunday
4. Friday
5. Saturday
6. Thursday
7. Tuesday

Winter Spring Summer Autumn

December March June September

January April July October

February May August November

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 55



skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Answers

56

14. Making it clear

Check your answer with your teacher.

15. Making comparisons 1

The first trolley is half full.
The second trolley is empty.
The third trolley is full.
The first chair is bigger than the second chair.
The apples are heavier than the feather.
The first towel is bigger than the second towel.
The first glass is empty.
The second glass is full.
The third glass is half empty.
The first bag is bigger than the second bag.
The first glass is taller than the second glass.

16. Making comparisons 2

1. True 
2. True
3. True 
4. False

The four seasons
1. Spring
2. Summer
3. Winter
4. Autumn

Left over words
1. Today
2. Tomorrow
3. Month
4. Week
5. Year

11. Seasons, months, days 2

1. December
2. January
3. November
4. October
5. Check your answer with your teacher.

12. Plan your week

Check your answer with your teacher.

13. Reading and writing the time

The conference will last all day. Delegates are
due to arrive in the early morning. The first
workshop starts at 9 am. Workshops each last
an hour. There will be five workshops in total.
Lunch will be from 12.30 pm until 1.30 pm.
There will be half hour tea and coffee breaks in
the morning and afternoon. The workshops are
due to end at 5 o'clock in the afternoon. In the
evening there will be a conference dinner at York
racecourse. Coaches leave the hotel at 7 o'clock.
Dinner will be served at half past eight. Return
coaches leave the racecourse at midnight.

Comparative height Box

tallest e

f

c

a

b

shortest d

Comparative width Box

widest f

a

b

e

c

narrowest d

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 56



57skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Answers

17. Making comparisons 3

1. True
2. True
3. False
4. False

18. Know your shapes 1

19. Know your shapes 2

20. Where does it go?

1. rectangle
2. heart
3. triangle and rectangle
4. triangle
5. square
6. circle
7. heart
8. square

21. Hotel – choosing the right coin 1

1. c
2. d
3. a
4. b

22. Hotel – choosing the right coin 2

1. b
2. a
3. d
4. c

Comparative length Trailer

longest c

a

b

shortest d

Comparative size Trailer

biggest b

c

a

smallest d

Shape Number of sides

circle 1

rectangle 4

square 4

triangle 3

square

triangle

rectangle

circle

triangle

square

rectangle

triangle

sphere

cylinder

cube

cuboid

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 57



skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Answers

58

4. 12.30 pm
5. 2.00 pm
6. 2
7. 11.00 am
8. 4.30 pm

26. Hotel – 12-hour clock

1. Breakfast is at 7 am.
2. Morning coffee will be at 10 am.
3. Lunch will be served at 12 pm
4. Afternoon tea will be at 3 pm
5. Dinner will be served at 6.30 pm.
6. Late snacks / drinks will be available at 
11 pm.

27. Hotel – comparing height

1. True 
2. False
3. False
4. False
5. False
6. True
7. False
8. True 

23. Hotel – how much change?

24. Hotel – dates for your diary

25. Hotel – conference timetable

Tutor questions
1. morning
2. afternoon
3. 9.30 am 

Coins How much?

9p

10p

9p

7p

5p

am pm eve

Monday 10 Dentist

Tuesday 7–9 Overtime 
at Old hall

Wednesday 5 Doctor

Thursday

Friday 4 Parent’s 
evening

Saturday 9 Hair 7 Disco at pub

Sunday 12 lunch 
at Mum’s

Comparative height Glass

tallest e

f

a

d

c

b

h

shortest g

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 58



59skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Answers

28. Hotel – comparing length

1. False
2. False
3. False
4. True 
5. True
6. False

29. Hotel – comparing width

1. True 
2. False
3. True
4. False
5. True
6. False 
7. True
8. True 

30. Hotel – comparing capacity

1. d
2. b
3. c and e
4. a
5. d
6. b
7. False
8. False
9. True
10. False
11. True

31. Hotel – place setting

Tutor questions
1. A spoon and fork.
2. A knife.
3. A napkin.
4. A water glass.
5. A small fork and a place mat.
6. The napkin is on top of the place mat.
7. The wine glass is between the spoon and fork 
and the water glass.

8. The side plate is underneath the knife.

32. Hotel – find the shapes 1

Comparative length Towel

longest b

e

a

c

f

shortest d

Comparative width Tray

widest h

a

f

b

c

d

g

narrowest e 2D Shape Number of items

Circle 8

Rectangle 8

Triangle 8

Square 4

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 59



skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Answers

60

36. Supermarket – dates for your diary

37. Supermarket – opening times

1. Wednesday
2. Sunday
3. Saturday

38. Supermarket – 12-hour clock

1. The first rest is at 9.30 am.
2. The second rest is at 10 am.
3. The first lunch break is at 12 pm.
4. The second lunch break is at 12.30 pm
5. The first afternoon break is at 3 pm.
6. The first evening break is at 8 pm.

33. Hotel – find the shapes 2

34. Supermarket – choosing the right
coins 1

1. 20p
2. 50p
3. 20p and 50p
4. £1.00
5. £2.00

35. Supermarket – choosing the right
coins 2

1. 50p
2. 20p and 50p
3. 10p and 50p
4. 50p
5. £1.00
6. Bottled water
7. Tea and coffee

am pm eve

Monday working 
8.30 am–11.30 am

Tuesday working overtime
1 pm–5 pm 7 pm–9 pm

Wednesday working 1 pm–5 pm
car MOT 5.30 pm

Thursday

Friday

Saturday Working 9 am– 4 pm 8 pm Dinner at
Beefeater

Sunday Birthday party
3 pm

Day of the week Opening time Closing time Hours open

Monday 8 am 6 pm 10 hours

Tuesday 8 am 6 pm 10 hours

Wednesday 8 am 10 pm 14 hours

Thursday 8 am 6 pm 10 hours

Friday 8 am 8 pm 12 hours

Saturday 7 am 6 pm 11 hours

Sunday 11 am 5 pm 6 hours

3D Shape Number
of items

Cube 3

Cuboid 2

Sphere 6

Cylinder 4

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 60



61skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Answers

39. Supermarket – comparing weight

1. True 
2. True 
3. True
4. False
5. False
6. False
7. True
8. False

40. Supermarket – comparing height

1. False
2. False
3. False
4. True 
5. True 
6. True
7. True 
8. False

41. Supermarket – comparing capacity

1. Vegetable oil
2. Tomato puree

42. Supermarket – at the checkout

1. A newspaper
2. Butter.
3. Milk.
4. White bread.
5. Baked beans and milk.
6. The newspaper is underneath the apples.
7. The butter is on top of the tomato puree.
8. The milk is between the bread and the tuna.

43. Supermarket – find the shapes

44. Factory – choosing the right 
amount 1

1. 20p
2. 50p
3. 3 x 20p
4. £1.00
5. 10p and 50p
6. Fruit drops
7. Mints

Comparative height Pot

shortest c

f

a

e

b

tallest d

Item 3D Shape

Coffee cylinder

Can of beans cylinder

Apple sphere

Pasta cube

Toothpaste cuboid

Box of tea bags cube

Coke cylinder

Bread cuboid

Butter cuboid

Comparative weight Coffee

heaviest 350 g

275 g

250 g

225 g

200 g

175 g

150 g

lightest 100 g

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 61



skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Answers

62

47. Factory – deliverytimes

1. Sunday
2. Saturday
3. Friday

48. Factory – 12-hour clock

1. The first shift starts at 6 am.
2. The early break starts at 9.30 am.
3. The second shift starts at 11 am.
4. The first shift ends at 2 pm.
5. The night shift starts at 5.30 pm.
6. The night shift ends at 12 am.

49. Factory – comparing width

1. False
2. True
3. True

45. Factory – choosing the right 
amount 2

46. Factory – dates for your diary

am pm eve

Monday David Edwards to 
see Joe O’Connor 
11 am

Tuesday Gill Keates to see 
Production 
manager 9 am

Wednesday Judith Pitts – Job fair 6.30 pm
service 
photocopier 
3.30 pm

Thursday Dominic Cooper 
to see David in 
stores 10.45 am

Friday

Saturday Job fair
10 am 4 pm

Sunday

Day of the week Opening time Closing time Hours open

Monday 7 am 5 pm 10 hours

Tuesday 8 am 6 pm 10 hours

Wednesday 8 am 6 pm 10 hours

Thursday 8 am 7 pm 11 hours

Friday 8 am 8 pm 12 hours

Saturday 8 am 12 pm 4 hours

Sunday Closed

Comparative width Box

widest h

b

g

c

a

f

d

narrowest e

1. John’s lunch cost £4.50. Which single 
bank note should he pay with? 

2. Mo is paying for lunch for her friends. The
total is £18.90. Which single bank note 
should she pay with?

3. Joe is paying for lunch. The total is £9.80.
Which single bank note should he pay 
with?

4. Ranjit is paying for lunch. The total is 
£6.80. Which single bank note should he 
pay with?

5. Brenda’s lunch cost £2.75. Which single 
bank note should she pay with?

6. The bank note with the highest value is.

7. The bank note with the lowest value is.

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 62



63skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1

Answers

4. True 
5. True 
6. False
7. True 
8. True

50. Factory – comparing length

1. True
2. False
3. False
4. False 
5. False 
6. True
7. True 
8. True

51. Factory – comparing weight

1. True
2. False
3. False
4. False
5. False
6. True
7. True
8. False

52. Factory – find the shapes

53. Factory – accounts office

1. Hard drive.
2. Address book.
3. Computer.
4. Keyboard.
5. Pen and mug.
6. The dictionary is underneath the address 
book.

7. The pen is to the left of the keyboard.
8. The monitor is on top of the hard drive.

Comparative weight Box

heaviest b

d

c

f

e

a

lightest

Comparative weight Box

heaviest g

h

a

e

f

d

c

lightest b

Shape Number

Circle 5

Rectangle 3

Square 3

Triangle 4

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 63



skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 164

Activity index

Add money 4, 23

Add numbers 12, 13, 16, 17, 18, 20, 21, 26, 27, 34, 35, 44, 45

Choose the right bank note to pay for something 45

Choose the right coins for a parking meter 34 

Choose the right coins for a vending machine 35, 44

Choose the right coins to pay for something 21, 22, 34, 35

Compare numbers 26, 27, 28, 29, 34, 36, 44, 45, 46, 47

Compare size, length, width, height, weight and capacity 15

Count backwards 19, 20

Count coins 3, 4, 23

Count forwards 8, 9, 10, 11, 18, 20, 24, 25, 26, 27, 29, 32, 33, 35, 36, 
37, 38, 41, 42, 43, 44

Count shapes 32, 33, 43, 52

Days of the week 7, 8, 12, 24

Describe and compare the capacity of objects 30, 41

Describe and compare the height of objects 27, 40

Describe and compare the length of objects 17, 28, 50

Describe and compare the size of objects 17

Describe and compare the weight of objects 39, 51

Describe and compare the width and height of objects 16

Describe and compare the width of objects 29, 49

Describe size, length, width, height, weight and capacity 15

Know numbers that add up to 10 21

Make lists 38, 41

Match numbers 3, 22, 30, 39

Months of the year 8, 9, 10

Positional vocabulary 7, 8, 9, 10, 20, 31, 42, 53

Read a chart giving delivery times 47

Read a chart giving opening hours 37

Read a timetable 25

Read and understand words related to time 13

Read and write time using the 12-hour clock 4, 24, 25, 26, 37, 38, 47, 48

Read numbers in words 4, 5

Read numbers up to 10 1, 2, 3, 22

Recognise and name 2D shapes 18, 32, 52

Recognise and name 3D shapes 19, 33, 43

Recognise bank notes 5, 6

Recognise coins 1, 2, 3, 4, 21, 23

Recognise even numbers 18, 28, 36, 46

Recognise odd numbers 18, 28, 36, 46

Recognise symbols 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 21, 26, 27, 29, 35, 37, 45, 47

Sequence of the seasons of the year 9, 10, 11

Subtract numbers 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 28, 29, 36, 37, 46, 47

Use a calculator 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17

Use a number line 18, 19, 20

Use a weekly planning chart 12, 24, 36, 46

Write numbers in order 7, 23, 31, 40

Write numbers in words 6

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page 64



skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1 T 1

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page T 1



skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1 T 2

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

SPECIMEN    
SPECIMEN

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page T 2



skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1 T 3

The course lasts for two days. Delegates should arrive at

the hotel no later than 9.30 on Monday 15 September.

Registration and coffee are from 9.30 to 10 o’clock. 

The first training session is theory and will take place in

Training Room 1. The session starts at 10 o’clock and lasts 

two hours. Lunch is at midday. 

The afternoon will be a practical workshop in the kitchen.

Delegates should report to the kitchen at 1.30 where you

will be given aprons and hats.  Arrive in the early morning.

The afternoon’s training will finish at 5 o’clock. There will be

a half hour tea break sometime during the afternoon. 

You will be free from 5 o’clock until dinner is served in the

dining room at 7.30. 

Breakfast is served between 7.30 and 8.30 in the dining

room. Session times for Day 2 are the same as Day 1.

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page T 3



skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1 T 4

Parcel it!

Parcel it!

Parcel it!

Parcel it!

This way up

Fragile

Parcel it!

This way up

Fragile

Parcel it!

Parcel  it!

Parcel it!

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page T 4



skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1 T 5

S
ho

pp
in

g
ce

nt
re

C
ar

 p
ar

k

H
os

pi
ta

l

Li
br

ar
y

C
in

em
a

Doctor’s

C
he

m
is

t

Yo
rk

 R
oa

d

S
w

an
 R

oa
d

P
hi

lip
 S

tr
ee

t

Smith Road

Long Lane

S
w

an
 R

oa
d

Yo
rk

 R
oa

d

Long Lane

Mill Lane

N
ew

 R
oa

d

St John’s Road

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page T 5



skillbuilders n measures shape and space n entry level 1 T 6

S
ho

p 
flo

or

R
ec

ep
tio

n
S

al
es

 a
nd

 m
ar

ke
tin

g

M
ee

tin
g 

ro
om

D
es

ig
n

C
an

te
en

P
ur

ch
as

in
g

A
cc

ou
nt

s

To
ile

ts
(fe

m
al

e)
To

ile
ts

(m
al

e)

FSB_MSS EL1_2011_U_3 MSS EL1 proofread  01/09/2016  07:43  Page T 6


